

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15406-15409/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in FA No.1608/2004,FA No.1609/2004FA No.1610/2004FA No.1634/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-4(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16200-16203 of 2012

(For substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C)...../2012 [CC 15406-15409/2012

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16200-16203 of 2012

Permission granted.
Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Issue notice on applications for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|