

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION Nos. 9-12 and 13to 16

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LR's. Of common deceased
appellant nos. 8 in C.A No. 7117/12 and 9 in CA No. 7118-7120/12 and
condonation of delay in filing application for substitution)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7117-20 OF 2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Ms. Jyotsna w/o Vijay Kumar Darda common deceased appellant no. 8 in CA No. 7117 of 2012 and 9 in CA Nos. 7118-7120 of 2012 has expired. Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for the appellants has filed application for substitution to bring on record the LR's. Of common deceased appellant nos. 8 in C.A No. 7117/12 and 9 in CA No. 7118-7120/12 and condonation of delay in filing application for substitution alongwith vakalatnama/appearance and the same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 9 to 12 and 13 to 16 and placed with appeal paper books. There is delay of 683 days in filing application for substitution.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Chambers Judge with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am