

LISTED ON: 22.09.2016

LD. REG.COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 71

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7117-20 and 7121-24 of 2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. ETC ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS. ETC ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7117-20 of 2012

It is submitted that common respondent nos. 4, 2, 2 and 1 viz Vijay Kumar in C.A Nos. 7117 to 7120 of 2012 respectively has expired but advocate for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record the proposed Lrs. of above-mentioned deceased respondent so far.

It is further submitted that common respondent Nos. 2, 4, 13 and 12(Prem Kumari) has been deleted vide Court's order dated 03.01.2014 in I.A Nos. 13-14 in C.A Nos. 7117-20 of 2012.

Service on rest of the respondents is complete at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7121-24 of 2012

It is further submitted that common respondent nos. 3, 4 and 1 viz Vijay Kumar in C.A Nos. 7121, 7122 and 7124 of 2012 has expired but counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record the proposed Lrs. of above-mentioned deceased respondent so far.

It is submitted that common appellant no. 7 in C.A Nos. 7121 and 7122 of 2012 respectively and appellant no. 8 in C.A Nos. 7123 and 7124 of 2012 respectively viz Ms. Jyotsna has expired and counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing applications for substitution have been

registered and are to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

..2/-

..2..

It is further submitted that common respondent nos. 4, 3, 2 and 12 (Prem Kumari) has been deleted vide Court's order dated 03.01.2014 in I.A Nos. 12-15 in C.A Nos. 7121-24 of 2012.

It is further submitted that common respondent no. 2 in C.A Nos. 7121, 7122 of 2012 has been represented through Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate. Rest of the respondents are served at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate

ASSIS

TANT REGISTRAR