

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner)

Date : 28/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent - Vijay Kumar has expired. Appropriate steps in this regard may be taken by the appellant within three weeks' time in all the matters, if so desired and otherwise permissible. Registry to process thereafter under rules.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 3.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar