

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7117-7120 OF 2012

BHIKAMCHAND (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH CHIEF
OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A. NOS.7121-7124 OF 2012

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file an application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased common respondent - Vijay Kumar, failing which, the appeals shall stand abated qua deceased respondent-Vijay Kumar without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 27, 2017

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012

(Office report for Directions)

Date : 27/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file an application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased common respondent - Vijay Kumar, failing which, the appeals shall stand abated qua deceased respondent-Vijay Kumar without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

