

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS. AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL THR.CHIEF OFFICER AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 007121 - 007124 / 2012 to be listed before Judge in Chamber )

WITH

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012 (IX)

Date : 19-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr. Radhakrishna Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012

As per office report dated 14.01.2023, counsel for the appellants has neither taken fresh steps nor provide fresh particulars for issuance of fresh notice of alternative arrangement to unserved respondent nos.7, 8, 10 to 12 in C.A.Nos.7121-7122/2012 and 4,5, 7 to 9 in C.A.No.7124/2012.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

In case the needful is not done on or before 17.05.2023, the appeals stands dismissed without further reference to this Court against the aforesaid unserved respondents.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR