

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL THR.CHIEF OFFICER AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012 (IX)

Date : 05-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in both the matters.

Being complete matters, process the same for listing before
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar